Resolution: Access to Private Housing Fund for Cree Entrepreneurs

WHEREAS the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government has established a Private Housing Fund and Private Housing Program with a view to addressing the housing crisis and shortage in Eeyou Istchee;

WHEREAS the Fund is currently only available to individual Cree community members and there are Cree Entrepreneurs of wholly-owned and locally-based Cree companies which could assist in fighting the housing shortage if they were allowed to access the Private Housing Fund;

IT IS RESOLVED

THAT the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 48th/45th Annual General Assembly hereby request that the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government develop and implement amendments to the Cree Nation Private Housing Fund Program to allow Cree entrepreneurs that are Cree wholly-owned and locally-based to access the fund and help in addressing the housing shortage in Eeyou Istchee.